

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 00 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HELEN (SUMME) DRAINAGE" PROJECT, LOCATED AT HELEN, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON |08/19/10 @ 1|0:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE **20**10 SEP 20 4H 9:35 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NÁME AÑD ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

θ											
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIPV	I A		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
07/21/											
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/		CAT		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	
LINE	QU4	ANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUL	IBER	Ų	NTPRICE		AMC	UNT
<u> </u>					·····						
	ADDIT	ION, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL P	OTENTIA	L BIDDE	RS INCL	.UDE		
	1				D FAX NUM			•			
					•			,			
	1				ARE REQUE				1		
	i				THE PRE-B		DDERS W		VE		
	1				DISMISSA, WILL BE	1					
	1				ER CONCLU	i					
	1				, BUT DUR	1					
	1				OT BE PER	;					
	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEET.								
	L								1		
	1	TIONS T			TT /O MAD	CCOTT (BEDT C			
	}	l l			IT 42 MAB Bert C. B	1			L		
					, BEAR RI						
					O THE COA						
					THEN TAKE				ļ		
	(CR-12				N RIGHT O						
	HELEN				SING THE	•			Ī		
	i				STREET.			IDENCE			***************************************
	12 141	r FIKSI	ו אט	HE KI	GHT BEHIN	D IHE C	HUKCH.				
	PLANS	AND SP	ECTET	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	FD FROM	WVDFP.		•	
!	1				ST., SE,						4
	PH. 30	04-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT O	F \$10.0	O NON-R	EFUNDA	LE		
	FEE.	i			MADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY	ORDER.			
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.						
	EVUID	TT E		,							
	EXHIB:	נוו							ĺ		
	WEST V	VIRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI	:-		
	1			,	PROVEMENT				3	4	
					HAT SUBMI				l l		
	I		· ·		TIME AN A	I			E		
,	MITH.	THE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED DRU	G-FREE	WORKPLA	CE			
	l .	/		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	(DITIONS		<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	11.0:4	1/2 5	F	100 /2		TELEPHONE -	772-4	1379	DATE (7-21-	In
TITLE .		- 4- FE	in V	~^	77/27/		ΔΓ	DRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED	AROVE
l PA	ESINE	EAII	ىن	, -/)]	762759	5	"	DITEOU OTA		DE MOTED	ADOVE



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15141

ADI	DRESS COR	RESPOND	ENCE TO A	ATTENTIO	N OF
	DOLING A		•"		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/21/2	010							
OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
A	S EVI	DENCE IONS O	OF TH F ART	E VEN	DOR'S COI 1D, CHAP	MPLIANCE FER 21 O	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	
F	REE W N DIS	ORKPLA QUALIF	CE AF ICATI	FIDAV ON OF	IT WITH SUCH BI	THE BID	SHALL RESULT O BE PERFORMED	
W I E	ITHIN S REC	60 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDA UNL	R DAY ESS O	S AFTER THERWISE	THE NOTI SPECIFI	CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
R N S W	IGHT OTICE	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT 1 F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES TH ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	N
T R T	HE HIO ATES A D WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L SH COUNT ,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA Y, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	GE
I R O	NTERES EQUIRE R IN /	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMI STATE ERICAI	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
A	CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	1 WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU A REQUIREMENT	L.
TURE //	eiko	<u> </u>	Fres	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON	101TIONS DAT	
Por	SINE	at FE	IN 5	-1	76275	Q	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ŞHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP : ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: FAGLE EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: MV. D. 32594 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SH~₽

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODKE

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/20	10				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/21/		BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AN CC GL AT CC AL	NY FAILURES ONTRACTOR I JARANTEE PE (ITS EXPEN (C) ONSTRUED AS LOTTED FOR (D) JRTHER DEFI	DUE TO THE NAME OF THE SE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE TIE	B ME
CE	N PART IN W ITHOUT PREJ AVE, PROVID HAN THIRTY	TION: THIS CONTR RITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR D IL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED	
V E P E M A	ENDOR TO: (A) ERMITS FOR	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSP AND FROM OBTAIN AN	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS	SION OF HIGHWAY PMENT AND	
AC RE PR PL	TECHNIC ALL CCORDANCE W CCLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC	AL SPECIFI WORK UNDER ITH THE SP OF THE "HE ID S ARE INCO		PARED FOR THE NAGE" BY REFERENCE	E E
SIGNATURE 1/1	·// <0	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	VOITIONS DAT	E 9-21-10

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

NEP15141

PAGE

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DAT	E PRINTE	D	TERMS	DF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
	/21/2								
BID OPENING	ADATE:	ocossocioscopu	09/21/20	alestablica (existanterererere		BID (<u>OPENING TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE		IAUO	U YTITI	OP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		Α.	CONSTR OF OR STRUCT OR HIG OR COO EQUIPM SUCH P STATE	UCTION OOTHER IM URE, INC HWAYS, O LING OR ENT, OR ROJECTS, OF WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITIC TO ANY T NOT L ALLATIC G PLANI OF ANI TO A CC OR WHIC	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTER BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE ON OTHER ON MATERIALS ONTRACT WITH BIDS WERE	ATION ROADS ATING FOR THE	·
		В.	SHAPED FABRIC PROCES SUCH O HEARTH	, DRAWN, ATED OR SED BY A PERATION , BASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGEI SIMILAF ON OF T EEL MAI ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSE TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OP FURNACE,	D, OR OF	
		С.	AMERIC OR INS	A AND IN	CLUDES ALL	TERRIT	ED STATES OF FORY, CONTINUISDICTION OF	ENTAL	
	2	WR		UTHORIZE	E PURCHASI THE USE O		ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	TOTAL MANAGEMENT	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL : HUNDRE! GREATE! COST I:	ONE TEN CONTRACT D DOLLAR R. FOR T S THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE	PERCENT WO THOU OO), WH S OF TH STEEL	1 USED DOES (.1%) OF T JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	HE	
SIGNATURE		,	_ ~	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER		DITIONS	Iner-	_
SIGNATURE	_//	2.6	, so I	reshor	m	ELEPHONE	372-4378	DATE	9-21-10
TITLE	RES	FIDE,	T FEIN	5.5-11	762754)	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					T NAME AND A	DDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE I	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H - **P** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/		00/21/	2010				ODENING TIME O	1 . 7 0 DM
		09/21/		CAT		2 T N		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHAS	STNG	DIVISION	
							L MATERIALS ARE	
							TES IN SUFFICIEN	T
					HERWISE ARE N			
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT	REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	l		1				TS IN VIOLATION	
							CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PU	RSUANT	TO W	v cod	E SECTION 5A-	3-5	6.	
	DEM 1	0 /0 1 /0						-
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	т 7						
	LANIZAI	• ,						
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	I PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC			,				+
							5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	•
	l		i I		STRUCTION, RE		· ·	
1	l		1	-	PROVEMENT OR			
							HAN \$50,000 AND,	
							OST OF STEEL IS	
							0,000 POUNDS OF	
	i						EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES	1
							IPMENT PURCHASED	
							ALL BE MADE OF	
<i>:</i>							ESS THE COST OF	
1					· ·		SS THAN 10,000	
					ED IN PUBLIC			
							PRODUCTS MAY BE	
							PRODUCTS IS FOUN	I
							ASONABLE IF IT I	I
							FOR FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC	IS. I	r THE	DOME	SIIC ALUMINUN	1, G	LASS OR STEEL	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND COI	i NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	1.e.ke	₹ <u>1</u>	I	6	TELEPHO	ONE 2	DATE DATE	Q-21-10
TITLE	perce	C C Fe	trest	you	2000	<u>حب</u>	ADDDESS SUAVOE	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NDOUNE N

TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15141... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 🖍 S: NO. 1 NO. 2 ... NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/21/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/21/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 4	• • • • • • •			
NO. 5				
			HE RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDEND	DUM(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FUR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	MUST CLEARLY UN			
	ENTATION MADE OR			
	DISCUSSION HELD B BY STATE PERSONNE			
INFORM	ATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	11 11 8) T /		
	.V. hane. 2	. Juston	SIGNATURE	·
	EAGLE EX		COMPANY	4.4
		- 10	CUMPANY	
	9.7.21.	77.0	DATE	
REV. 1	1/96		•	
	NOT	ICE .	·	
A SIGN	ED BID MUST BE S	IBMITTED TO:		
	EPARTMENT OF ADM			700000000000000000000000000000000000000
l l	URCHASING DIVISI	JN	•	
2	019 WASHINGTON S			
C	HARLESTON, WV 2	5305-0130		
		-		
•				
SIGNATURE ///	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TITLE On the	S) Freshow	1 TELEPHONE 3	72-4378 DATE	9-21-10



Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
+ 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/							
BID OPENING DATE:	kanana anana	09/21/	2010	roonsons ii nisis	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			•				
**************************************	THE BI	о ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE (of
- Pro-					D MAY NOT BE CON		
Transferration and the state of	SEALED	BID			•		
						,	
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15141		·
	BID OP	FNING	DATE:		09/21/2010		
					0 / / 2 2 / 2 0 2 0		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	TS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:	10 NEGEGOART	
				304	- 372-4378		
				2_1			'
A-4	VENDOR	SHUIII	n sur	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	F CURRENT	
					USED FOR PAYMEN		
The second secon				PD	Box 218	,	
Table to the same of the same							-
•				KEN	WA, WV 252	H.8	
ì	ſ				AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
- Arrivar Banasia	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q				
				MA	IKE D. FRESI	TOUR	
		• • • • • •					•
			-	154. j			
·							
	<u> </u>						
SIGNATURE A				SEF RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE		ATE O A
	Leike	<u>, 55, </u>	+ res	2/100	w -	<i>372-4378</i> 🖑	9-21-10
TITLE	Esida	ENT	_{.in} ح	<u>5-0</u>	762758	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: FAgle Excavation INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758 Address: 0.6 Box 218
City: KENNA State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 372-4378
Address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESTIOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
9-21-10 Meile D'Freshour PREGIDENT Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownerchin
Begin Date:	Parking Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	D 11 D 1
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Helen (Summe) Drainage DEP15141

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

EM IO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	L.S.	9,300
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum		\$ 4650
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		\$
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	L.S.	\$ 2.790 =
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$
1.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	L.S.	5 9 3 00 ²
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
.0	1420.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot		1,420=
0.0	1.0 AC.	Revegetation, per acre	500°Ac	
.0	65.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	10 th	
1.1	25.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	30° 4F	750°
2	75.0 L. F.	Flat Bottom Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	40° LF	3,000 ==
3	185.0 L. F.	2' x 3' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	4.5 LF	9325=
4	400.0 L.F.	2' x 6' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	60° 1F	2400000
.0	1.0 L.S. / EA	Mine Seal Rehabilitation, per lump sum, per each	28,677 LF	28677=
				8.
				5
				<u> </u>
_				<u> </u>
\dashv				B
\dashv				5
\dashv				<u> </u>
			i	η.
				·····
\dashv				
				
-				
-				
		<u> </u>		
\dashv				
\dashv				93.362
		NINETY THATE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TX		



Request for

DEP15141

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT *************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HELEN (SUMME) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 08/19/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 09/21/10 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES *********** 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15141 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15141 Helen (Summe) Drainage Addendum # 1

- Item 1: Q) Is the portal at approximately the same elevation as the underdrains?
 - A) No. The mine seal is higher in elevation. Please see contours on Plan Sheet 3.
- Item 2: Q) Are the utilities mapped, and do you have contact information for them?
 - A) Known utilities are shown on the project plans. However, the contractor shall be solely responsible for locating all utilities within the limits of work. The phone number of the WVMIS Utility location service is 1-800-245-4848. The phone number for the Crab Orchard-MacArthur PSD (sewer) is 1-304-252-0604. The phone number for the Raleigh County PSD (water) is 1-304-683-4090. Please refer to Section 10 (Utilities) of the Specifications, and Section XIV (Utilities and Other Obstructions) of the Special Provisions.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15141	Pre-Bid Date: 8/19/201	
Project :	Helen (Summe) Drainage	Bid Opening Date: 9/21/201	0
Name:	IF BUFAL	Name: Keth Fre	Shout
			4.
Company:	ASPEN CORP		HAT GOLDAY
Address:	2400 RITTER DR	Address: Robot 3	
	DANIELS INV 25832	-	8465 <u>6 11.</u>
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #: <u>30년 31일</u> -	-4378
Fax #:	304-763-4591	Fax#: 372.	4378
Email:	aspenestimete Eyahoz	Email:	
Name:	Paul Michael	Name: - hais #	KRMAN
Company:	Broakaway Inc.	Company: Selco C	GR.P.
Address:	1075 Old TuenpikeRd	Address:	2. Lineall
	Sutton, WV 26601	410	un.
Phone #:	304 765-5317	Phone#: <u>276-880</u>	-20023350
Fax #:	304 765 -5389	Fax #: 2 <u>76 - 880 -</u>	- <u>23 9</u> 6
Email:	breakaway incoverizanist	Email: WWW. Sele	« Construction.
Name:	Randy Constr	Name: Asa II	
Company:	Cornester Reclaration	Company: LECO	CORP.
Address:	Po BX 13015		in 24281
	Sissonville, WU 25360	Drawn A	<u> </u>
Phone #:	304-984-1115	Phone #: 276 - 880	- 1034.
Fax #:	984-2770	Fax #:	
Email:	R Cospones a gal. Com	Email: WWW. Clece	CORP. COM
•	An Inno	DAN All	Burnes
Name:	anch diff	Name: UHV, DH	<u> </u>
Company:	M Courl 2 Son Colost	Company: SELEX M	<u> </u>
Address:	2790 Centralia Rd	Address: $5/1.50\%$	JILEET
	DiHon WV JGGOI	Chas wv	25504
Phone #:	<u> </u>	Phone #: 344 4 7 5	205
Fax #:	304 165-5093	Fax #: 925	2-4093
Email:	Commence of 1/2014 States and Commence of the	Email:	1 E ACL. COM
		, ,	,

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15141	Pre-Bid Date:	8/19/2010
Project :	Helen (Summe) Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	9/21/2010
Name:	Brandon Ephny	Name:	
Company: (Sopher Land Services Inc.	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Box 194	Address:	
	Beaver, WV 25813		
Phone #:	<u> 304-860-1909</u>	Phone #:	
Fax #:	· ·		
Email:	brandon. e Qupterland, com	Email:	
Name:	RONNIE BOWLING	Name:	
Company:	EASTERN TANK ILLTILITY	Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Addicss.		Address.	
Diament He	PRINCIPION WUZITO		
Phone #:	304-3242692	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-324-8692	Fax #:	
Email: KONN	LEGERSTERNING COM	Email:	
Name:	DON PRIKCIPS	Name:	
Company:	ESMER FASSOCIATES	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Box 426	Address:	
, wai, 5551	BOOMER WV 25031		
Phone #:	304-719-2131	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-779-2859		
Email: d	philips camerassociates com	Email:	
••			
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

MALONALALI AREALEV TUTOT EMPOCATO That was the	ne undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
epartment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attache	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the digation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full se liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
•	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

AGENCY_

RFQ/RFP#

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(1)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

	T V A LEGALANT		id Bond	That we the and a local
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL	VIEN BY ITH	(D)	S, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	as Principal, and	or	Of.	(G) ,
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as rincipal, and	3 COTDOTS	ation organized:	and existing under the laws
right corner of page #1)	of the State of	, a corport	with its princina	office in the City of
Your Company Name	(I)	as Suren	vare beld and f	irmly bound unto The State
City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as O	bligge in the	nenal sum of	(K)
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (1.)) for the p	avment of whic	h, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and several	y bind oursely	es, our heirs, ac	lministrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns	5.		
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	n of the above	obligation is su	ch that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the P	urchasing Sec	tion of the Depa	rtment of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or propos	sal, attached he	ereto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)	
this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE			
Day of the month	(a) If said b	id shall be reje	ected, or contact and the D	rincipal shall enter into a
Month	(b) Il Salu u	nu snan be acc	or proposal atta	ched hereto and shall furnish
Year	contract in accordance	e will life die	ired by the hid o	or proposal, and shall in all
Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other recnerts perform	n the agreeme	nt created by the	acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall b	e null and voi	d. otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is	expressly unc	erstood and agr	eed that the liability of the
Title of person signing	Surety for any and al	l claims hereu	nder shall, in no	event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga	tion as herein	stated	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value rece	ived, hereby stip	oulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	urety and its b	ond shall be in r	o way impaired or affected by
Surety	any extension of time	e within which	the Obligee ma	y accept such bid: and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby v	vaive notice of	fany such exten	sion.
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNE	SS WHEREO	F, Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals, and	such of them	as are corporation	ons have caused their corporate
	seals to be affixed he	ereto and these	presents to be	signed by their proper officers,
	this da	ay of	<u>(O)</u> , 20_	<u> </u>
		C1		(Q)
	Principal Corporate	Seal	-	(Name of Principal)
	CYC		Ву	(S)
	(F	()	БУ	(Must be President or
				Vice President)
•				(T)
				Title
	(1)	n.		1100
	Surety Corporate So			(V)
	amen conhorace as	v au J		(Name of Surety)
	•			(
				(W)
			,	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Office of Surface Mining

Applicant Violator System

Logout Help

Welcome Linda Keene

Entity Page

PERMIT

MAINTENANCE

Update Entity New Entity Back to Search

Lock OFT

VIOLATION

Entity OFT

APPLICATION ENTITY

HOME

Evaluate

Delete Entity

Entity Number 150896

Eagle Excavation Inc **Entity Name**

* First Name

Middle Name

Alias

550762758 Tax ID

AML CONTRACTOR Memo

3/29/2002 7/18/2001 Updated Created

avsky019 Source

Business EntityType Relationships

Addresses

Permits

Applications

Comments

Description % Ownership

Sub-Entity

Parent Entity

New Relationship

End Date

Begin Date

139730 Freshour Meike D

Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc

Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc

5/29/2001

Director

0 President

139730 Freshour Meike D

5/29/2001

5/29/2001

11/27/2007

157116 Roush Leslie Ann Director

Eagle Excavation Inc

Select 150896

0

5/29/2001	5/29/2001	
0	0	
Secretary	Treasurer	
157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary 0	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Treasurer 0	1-5 of 5
. Roush	. Roush	Showing 1-5 of 5
157116	157116	
Eagle Excavation Inc	Eagle Excavation Inc	
150896	150896	
Select	Select	

11/27/2007

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O#DEP15141	

BID BOND

KNOW A	ALL MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned,	Eagle Excavation, Inc	
	enna ,	WV	, as	Principal, and United St	ates Surety Company
of Tim	onium ,	MD	, a corporation o	organized and existing un	der the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal office	in the City of	Timonium	, as Surety, are held a	nd firmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
-				ministrators, executors, s	
				al has submitted to the P	
•					into a contract in writing for
DEP 15141 - F	lelen (Summe) Drain	age - According	to Plans & Speci	fications	
NOW TH	IEREFORE,				
(b) If sa hereto and shall for agreement create force and effect.	urnish any other bonds a	I and the Principal and insurance requisated insurance requisated bid, then this conditional and agreed that	ired by the bid or poblication shall be n	roposal, and shall in all o' ull and void, otherwise th	the bid or proposal attached ther respects perform the is obligation shall remain in full ns hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or a waive notice of an	ffected by any extension y such extension.	n of the time within	which the Obligee	may accept such bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no I said Surety does hereby
					ich of them as are corporations
			d these presents to	be signed by their proper	officers, this
21st day of	September	2010			•
Principal Corporal	te Seal			Eagle Excavation, In	ic. ne of <u>Principal</u>)
					t be President or President)
				Meike D. Freshour	President
				INCINE D. I Testioui	(Title)
Surety Corporate	Seal			United States Surety	Company ne of Surely)
				By: taturi	A. Maya
				Patricia A. Moye, WV Resid	dent Agent Allorney In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company a Mariand corporation and U.S. Specific Insurance Company a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make constitute and appoint Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan E. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson its true and lawful Attorney(s) in fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority bereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies: Le it Resolved, that the President, any Vice President and Vice-President any Secretary of any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full powers at authority to appoint any one commercial persons as Attorney(s) in Free to represent and act for and one chaff of the Company subject to the following Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be birding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary. Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to

any bond or undertaking to which it is attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals ---



Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specially insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

Ву:

I THE PUMP PERFECT OF PERFECT SUITE IN CORRECT STATES OF THE State OF Vary and Diagram for Foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITHIS IN hand and official seal.

Dumala

My commission expires the 15 day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is will in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 21 day of

Corporate Seals

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE Caro T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:			
I, <u>Denvis Genege Freshoul</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Fagle Ficavation Two: ; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Eagle Excavation Inc. (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)			
By: Dennis George Freshow			
Title: FIELD MANAGER			
Date: 9.18.10			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of September			
By Commission expires 04, 9, 2019			
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE			
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF			
THE BID.			

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Fagle Excavation Inc. Authorized Signature: Meile D. Freshorm Date: 9.18.10 State of WV County of Hansuha, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this States of Subject of Subject

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 ly Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019